City and Borough of Juneau

City, & Borough of Juneau Engineering Department
il( Alaska's Capital City 155 South Seward Street
\ TS rerr Ty e sttt Y| Juneau, Alaska 99801

Telephone: 586-0490 Fax: 586-4530

September 26, 2016

RE: JNU Snow Removal Equipment Building (SREB)
Contract No. BE16-254

DiAnne Haverling

F & W Construction Co., Inc.
3821 Dee Circle
Anchorage, AK 99516

NOTICE OF AWARD/NOTICE TO PROCEED

Dear Ms. Haverling:

This letter represents award and authorization to proceed with construction operations. Substantial
completion shall be by November 30, 2017. Final completion shall be 30 days following substantial
completion.

The following Subcontractors are listed for this project:

Alaska Specialized Constructors, LLC, 4485 W. Rangeview Dr., Wassilla, AK 99623
Alcan Electrical & Engineering, Inc., PO Box 91499, Anchorage, AK 99509

Architectural Hardware Supply, Inc., 1200 E. 76™ Ave. #1205, Anchorage, AK 99518
Coogan Construction, PO Box 34499, Juneau, AK 99803

Gunderson Painting, Inc., 758 Old Richardson Hwy., Fairbanks, AK 99701

Harri Plumbing & Heating, Inc., 809 West 12" St., Juneau, AK 99801

Industrial Roofing, Inc., 8361 Petersburg St., Anchorage, AK 99507

S & H Enterprises DBA Doors & Windows, 34330 Business Park Frontage Road, Soldotna,
AK 99669

* SECON, PO Box 32159, Juneau, AK 99803

® & S 6 O O O o

Please coordinate your construction activities for this project with Catherine Fritz, AIA, Project
Manager, (907) 586-0452.

Purchase Order number PO 108443 in the amount of $13,373,833 for the Total Bid has been issued
for this project. Please reference this PO number, project name and contract number on all
invoices.

Sincerely,

Greg Smith

Contract Administrator

Enclosure

c:. Patricia Wahto, Airport Manager

CBJ Purchasing
State Department of Labor, Wage and Hour Division - Bid Opening Date: 7/27/16



